2024 SACRAMENTS PROGRAMME

COME, LEARN AND LIVE

IN GOD'S SPIRIT!
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FROM YEAR 4 - AFTER CONFIRMATION
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FIRST HOLY COMMUNION

FROM YEAR 4 - AFTER CONFIRMATION & FIRST RECONCILIATION

For more detailed information please visit our website
www.lindfieldkillara.org.au/sacraments
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CONFIRMATION TERM 2 ,

Parent Night Wednesday 15 May 7 to 9pm at St Brigid's Hall

Session 1 Sunday 19 May 4.45pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass
+ Rite of Enrolment

Session 2 and 3 Sunday 26 May 4 to 6pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass

Session 4 Sunday 2 June 4.45 to 6pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass
+ Presentation of the Apostle's Creed

Practice Tuesday 18 June 3.45pm Killara and 5.15pm Lindfield

Celebrations Friday 21 June 5pm Killara and 7pm Lindfield

Certificates Presented at Mass on following Sundays <<tbc>>

The Children's Sacraments begin with Confirmation which is conferred after Baptism to strengthen
the work of the Holy Spirit begun in Baptism. We reignite our faith through the Holy Spirit.
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FIRST RECONCILIATION TERM :@:

Enrolment Period 20 January to 7 February

Parent Night Wednesday 21 February 7 to 8pm at St Brigid's Hall

Session 1 Sunday 25 February 4.45 followed by 6pm Youth Mass & Rite of Enrolment

Sessions 2 & 3 Sunday 3 March 4 to 6pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass

Session 4 Sunday 10 March 4.45pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass & Rite of Peace
(The Mass Rite of Peace will also be available at the 10.75am Children’s Mass)

Celebrations Tuesday 12th March & Wednesday 13th March 5pm both at Killara

Certificates Presented at Sunday evening Mass on Sunday 17 March

First Reconciliation is the sacrament where we come in contact in a profound way with the
unconditional mercy and love of God. We learn about making good choice and forgiveness.

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION  {gRM3*> & =
Enrolment Period 1 July to 2 September
Parent Night Tuesday 10 September 7 to 8pm at St Brigid's Hall
Session 1 Sunday 15 September 4.45to 6pm followed by 6pm Mass + Rite of Enrolment
Session 2 Sunday 22 September 4.45pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass
--- School Holiday Break ---
Session 3 Sunday 20 October 4.45pm followed by 6pm Youth Mass
+ Presentation of The Lord's Prayer
Session 4 Sunday 27 October 9.15am followed by the Commentated Mass*
*Commentated Mass Sunday 27 October within the 10.75am Children’s Mass
Practice Killara Wednesday 30 October 4pm & 5pm at Killara for Killara Celebration

Celebrations-Killara Sun 3 November at the 9am Mass

Practice Lindfield Wednesday 6 November 4pm & 5pm at Lindfield for Lindfield Celebrations
Celebration-Lindfield Sat/Sun 9/10 November at the 6pm Vigil Mass &10.15am Mass

Certificates Presented at Mass on Sunday 17 November evening Mass or 24th November 10:15

In the journey to First Holy Communion we witness the Eucharist as the 'source and summit'
of our lives as Catholics. It is the climax of our initiation as Christians. Each time we celebrate
the Eucharist we affirm the faith that we professed in Baptism and Confirmation.

For more detailed information please visit our website
www.lindfieldkillara.org.au/sacraments

or contact our Sacramental Coordinator Mrs Maia Schulze-Tsang on
maia@lindfieldkillara.org.au




